
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034268-2025 

Contract

6Cu Single Chamber Subframe Hotboxes

NY HIGHWAYS LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034268
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055167  
Published 23 June 2025, 9:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NY HIGHWAYS LIMITED

County Hall

Northallerton

DL78AD

Email

NYHCommercial@nyhighways.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Companies House

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034268-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034268-2025
mailto:NYHCommercial@nyhighways.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

12220433

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nyhighways.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Highways Maintenance

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

6Cu Single Chamber Subframe Hotboxes

Reference number

215_24 AB5903/02

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34144400 - Road-maintenance vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

6Cu single chamber subframe hotboxes suitable for mounting on any of the current
hooklift vehicles.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://nyhighways.co.uk/


Page 3 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £125,442

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct award via ESPO framework 215 - Specialist Vehicles (Outright Purchase) Lot 13
Hotboxes

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract was awarded without prior publication of a call for competition because it
was a call-off from a framework agreement established in compliance with the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015. The terms of the framework allowed for direct award without
further competition.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AB5903/02

Title

6Cu Single Chamber Subframe Hotboxes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 5

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Econ Engineering Ltd

Ripon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Companies House

00644062

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £125,442

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T21:18:37+0100
	TCPDF




